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. N THIS REPORT REPRESENTS A COMPREHENSIVE
f " e ‘ SUMMARY OF THE FINDINGS SPECIFIC
""""""" TO INDONESIA, SINGAPORE AND MALAYSIA.
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The sample includes:

The—

CONNECTED ' | « 15,369 adults ages 18 to 35 in 25 countries

Generations « 7,841 males and 7,479 females (49 ‘Other / Prefer not to respond’)
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Demographic Trends Among

18-35-year-olds

@ Married
Parent .
Global nited
@® College education
@® Inner city / urban

@® Working




Accomplishments Thus Far Emphasize

Foundational Milestones

“What have you accomplished?”

@® Global @ United Kingdom
%
46% 47% 48% ol
%
4" 3gv
27*%  27%
21%  22%
Financially Completed Started a career Got married Got married and

independent education had children




Future Goals Shift Toward the Personal

“What would you like to accomplish in the next 10 years?”

® Global

53* B52%
41  40% 38% 42% .,
36 33%
II II I ] ]

Buy a home Get married Follow my dreams Start a business Become a parent

@ United Kingdom




The Emotional Portrait of Young Adults

SUPPORTED

33*%

Deeply cared for by
those around me

24%

32%

Someone
believes in me

21%

‘| often feel...

SECURE

Satisfied with -

my life choices
23%

Secure in who | am

-

® Global @ United Kingdom

HOPEFUL

40*

Optimistic about
the future

27%

34%

Able to accomplish
my goals

19%

r




The Emotional Portrait of Young Adults

Negative Part 1

‘| often feel...

® Global @ United Kingdom

SUPPORTED PRESSURED
Uncertain 40% P t 36% Judged by
about the ressure o older

be successful generations

future 45%

Pressured by
my parents’
expectations

Unable
to do what
| want

A need to be
perfect




The Emotional Portrait of Young Adults

Negative Part 2

‘| often feel...

® Global @ United Kingdom

WORRIED VULNERABLE
Anxious 40% . 292% 28%
about Insecure in Sad or
important . who | am depressed
decisions 45% 33% 38%

There are not
enough opportunities

available to me
’ )

Lonely and 23%
isolated
from others 31%

Afraid to fail




Proportion of Anxious* Young Adults

® Global @ UnitedKingdom

ANXIOUS FEELINGS ARE
MORE COMMON IN THE
UNITED KINGDOM THAN
THE GLOBAL AVERAGE,

AFFECTING MORE THAN
ONE-QUARTER”

*Barna defined “anxiety” as often feeling at least three of the following emotions: “anxious
about important decisions”, “sad or depressed”, “insecure in who | am” or “afraid to fail”.
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Connectivity

® Global @ United Kingdom

38 Strong

50%
Medium

Weak




People of Faith are More Likely to Show

Strong Connectivity

Strong

Medium

Weak

Resilient Practising Non-practising Other faith No faith @
disciples* Christians Christians r




Weak Connectivity Part 1

@® Global @ United Kingdom

GLOBAL RELATIONAL
| feel connected | often feel deeply l 9%
to people around o cared for by those
the world around me I 7%
% %
Events around the | often feel someone I 7
world matter to me _ believes in me I 4%




Weak Connectivity Part 2

® Global

FORWARD LOOKING

| often feel
optimistic about
the future

| often feel
able to accomplish
my goals

@ United Kingdom

OUTWARD ORIENTED

What it takes to be
an effective leader
is changing

Others oriented*




Medium Connectivity Part 1

@® Global @ United Kingdom

GLOBAL RELATIONAL
| feel connected | often feel deeply
to people around cared for by those
the world around me
%
Events around the | often feel someone
world matter to me believes in me




Medium Connectivity Part 2

® Global

FORWARD LOOKING

| often feel
optimistic about
the future

| often feel
able to accomplish
my goals

@ United Kingdom

OUTWARD ORIENTED

What it takes to be
an effective leader
is changing

Others oriented*
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Strong Connectivity Part 1

@® Global @ United Kingdom

GLOBAL RELATIONAL
to people around cared for by those
% %
Events around the | often feel someone
wordmattertome |V B 80




Strong Connectivity Part 2

@® Global @ United Kingdom

FORWARD LOOKING OUTWARD ORIENTED
| often feel What it takes to be 49%
optimistic about an effective leader
the future is changing 54°%

| often feel
able to accomplish
my goals

Others oriented*




The Connected Generations’ Opinions

of Faith Vary Part 1

@® Global @ United Kingdom

34%
287
23%
14% %
I l 13% g«

4.4%

25%

Faith is | am actively | do not have My faith is
very working to a faith stagnant
important grow my

to me faith




The Connected Generations’ Opinions

of Faith Vary Part 2

@® Global @ United Kingdom

o 13% % .
11% 10% 13 g% g% 1%
B
BE mR . =
| am not sure Faith is Faith is None of the

what faith is irrelevant foolish above




... And Suggest a Deep Ambivalence

About Religion

@® Global @ United Kingdom

58*

Religion is good
for people

Religion is important
to society

Neutral Neutral

Religion is harmful
to people

Religion is a detriment
to society




Most Young Adults Believe in

Spiritual Forces

@® Global @ United Kingdom

Do you believe in spiritual forces?
Yes, | am certain they exist
| think they exist but I'm not sure

| do not know if spiritual forces exist

| don’t think they exist, but it’s possible

No, | do not believe spiritual forces exist

F«




... But are Still Wrestling with

Significant Doubts

@® Global @ United Kingdom
“What makes you doubt things of a spiritual dimension?”
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Barna

DROPOUT PERCENTAGE

Global 57%
United Kingdom 73%




Church Teachings Commonly Pose Challenges

to Engagement Part 1

@ Global Christians @ Other faith @ No faith ¢ @ Church dropouts
’ 64*
| prefer to distance myself ‘5457,
from the politics of the Church ® 72%

®eccccccccccccccccccccc@ (K]

® 60%

66%
Faith is more relevant ® 58*%
in the hard times of life ® 38*%
0eec0ccccccccccccccccccecd 59%
» ® 56*%
There is corruption 32 046%
in the Church ® 65%
sec0ccccccccccccccce o 53%
@) 752%
Church teachings 47* ® 50* g
have flaws or gaps

—® 76" r
®e0c0cccccccccccccccccccce@ (3 ﬁ




Church Teachings Commonly Pose Challenges

to Engagement Part 2

@ Global Christians @ Other faith @ No faith ¢ @ Church dropouts
® 50%
Being part of a church is not an 56% .
essential part of my faith ° 5.59,0 ’

........................... 67%

People at church ’

argjudgmental ® 41* .

® 59%

eeecccccccccccccccc 50%
® 44%
: 32%
My personal beliefs do not ® 56%
align with the Church’s ® 73*

0000000000000000000.49%




Church Teachings Commonly Pose Challenges

to Engagement Part 3

@ Global Christians @ Other faith @ No faith

| already know most of what
| need to know about faith

| may become more active with
a church later in life

The Church does not address
real issues in my society

* @ Church dropouts
@® 43*% .
—e 2T o
—e 1"
e0cc0ccccccccccccc e 48%
@ 42%
39%
® 38*
@ 53*
00000000000000000’46%
® 41%
35*%
® 36*%
® 65*%

..................46%




Opinions of the Church Present a Clear Divide

Part1

@ Global Christians @ Other faith @ No faith

E @ Church dropouts
55% 52%

The Church is
important to society

The Church is
good for people




Opinions of the Church Present a Clear Divide

Part 2

@ Global Christians @ Other faith @ No faith E @ Church dropouts

257 26
21*

Neutral 36% Neutral 35%




Opinions of the Church Present a Clear Divide

Part 3

@ Global Christians @ Other faith @ No faith E @ Church dropouts

N B
9% 9%
The Church is % The Church is a %
harmful to people detriment to society




Non-religious Young Adults See the Modern

Church Differently Part 1

% say this term describes present-day Christianity “a lot” or “some”

Global @
Christians
Other faith @

No faith @

Church dropouts @

Anti-homosexual

Judgmental

Hypocritical

Out of touch with reality

® 67%
56*

® 64*

@ 76%

)eeeeccccccccce o 67%

® 66*
%

54
® 65%
® 77%

l................ 67%

® 63*

49*
® 70*
® 77*

l.............. 6]%

® 57"
49%

® 59%

® 73*

pececcccccccce e 59%




Non-religious Young Adults See the Modern

Church Differently Part 2

% say this term describes present-day Christianity “a lot” or “some”

Global @
Christians
Other faith @

No faith @

Church dropouts @

Too involved in politics

Friendly

Has good values and
principles

@ 51%
%

8

® 51%
® 48*
)eoeecoccoce o 43%

@ 83%
93%

® 80%

® 75%

Pececccccccccccccccec 85%

® 80*
92*

® 77*

® 69*

boooooooooooooooooooo‘86%




Non-religious Young Adults See the Modern

Church Differently Part 3

% say this term describes present-day Christianity “a lot” or “some”

Global @
Christians
Other faith @

No faith @

Church dropouts @

A faith you respect

Consistently shows love
for other people

Teaches the same basic
idea as other religions

® 76*%
92%

® 48* ve

booooooooooooooooo.77%

® 75%

90%
® 68%
® 62*%

boooooooooooooooooo. 79%

® 73*
75%
® 84"
® 8]*

)eeeeeccccccccccce e 8"%




There is Uncertainty About Jesus’ Nature

Part 1

“Who do you say Jesus is?”

The Son of God

Global @ A prophet
Christians
Other faith @ A historical figure
No faith @

A miracle worker

Church dropouts @

A humanitarian

—e 21%
—0 18%

® 57%

reccccccccc e 53%

——@ 23%
20

8°/

* o
»e e ]6%

19%
—@ 18%
rececece 26%

—e 20*

©92x
-9 9%
® 5*
»eo o ]4%

—e 14*
1%
- 13%
—e 11*
»e e ]6%

® 38%

72%




There is Uncertainty About Jesus’ Nature

Part 2

(4 . n q ]3/ ’
Who do you say Jesus is? 8% 1%
Justaman —@® 15% A false prophet @ 1%
—l 31% @ 5%
reece ]8% @ 2%
—@ 13* e
Global @ A character from _‘43% Animposter @ 1%
astory g 31% ® 2%
XY | ]3% o 2%
Christians
—Q 11% ® 1*
9% 'IA
Other faith @ A myth / legend =@ 9% - An oppressor : ?/’
re o 14% @® 0%
No faith @ -068//
Not sure —® 15%
00000000000 O0CO0COGOSS *]2%
» @ 9%

Church dropouts @

L J
Arabbi ®1”
rabbi o 1"
®




... And No Clear Consensus on the Primary

Markers of Christian ldentity Part 1

“How do you know someone ® 62*
is a Christian?” Believe Jesus was P 6602;.%
the Son of God ® 58%
Pececcccccccce e 62%
Global @ Py 579%:/
Pray to God ® 46% .
ChriStianS .................66]20%
® %
Other faith @ 47535
Attend church ® 57%
00/62%
NOfaIth . looooooooooo.52°
® 4@/%
0000000000000 O0CO0CD Believejesusrose .393:60
from the dead ® 43%

ChurCh erpoutS . recccccce e 45%




... And No Clear Consensus on the Primary

Markers of Christian Identity Part 2

“How do you know someone

is a Christian?” Believe in eternal
life in Heaven

Global @
Forgive others
Christians
Other faith @ Talk about
their faith with
non-believers
No faith @

Repent of sins
Church dropouts @

® 46"
45%

——) 3 6%

® 40*

peccecccccec o 46%

—® 36*

48*
—9 23"

— 20%
nooooooo‘37%

—0 35"
29%
—e 37
— 028"
recece e 26%

——) 327
34
) 2 5%
—e 207
rececce o 30%




... And No Clear Consensus on the Primary

Markers of Christian Identity Part 3

“How do you know someone

Global @
Christians
Other faith @

No faith @

Church dropouts @

is a Christian?”

Care for the poor
and vunerable

Take communion /
the Eucharist /
sacraments

Avoid any
immoral behavior

None of the above

— 29"
36%
—e 19"
— 15%
rececee 28%

—® 26*
24"

recee e 26%

—e 25*
25
—e 17*
—. ]5%
reecel 20%

-® 8*
8%
—. '"%
—e 13%
@ 10%




Resilient Discipleship & the Impact of the Church

@® Global @ United Kingdom

@® Prodigals @ Nomads @ Habitual churchgoers Resilient disciples




Prayer & Scripture are the Foundation

of Resilience

“At least once a month | ...

® Prodigals @® Nomads @ Habitual churchgoers ©® Resilient disciples

96*

69" 65%

36*
30*%
18’
- 9, 12/
2/ 4/ % °
— - "
Pray on my own Pray with others Read scripture Give money to Tell others about

on my own my place or my beliefs
community of
worship



Church is Deeply Impactful on Identity & Vocation

73%

50%

45%

My church has
helped me better
understand my
purpose in life

@ Total (United States)

65%

%
44~ 4on

At church, | have
learned how the
Bible applies
to my field or
interest area

69%

%
44 39%

My church has
helped me to
better live out my
faith in the
workplace

@ Habitual churchgoers

77%

24%

33%

| am given real
chances to
contribute to
my church

38%
30% 28

| have been
inspired to live
generously based
on the example of
people at my
church

©® Resilient disciples

50%

32" ogx

| have learned
what it feels like

to be part of a

team at church



What Young Adults Say is Missing From Worship

Communities Part 1

@ Habitual churchgoers My friends attending
@ Resilient disciples

My family attending

Prayer events

H

Support groups for
challenges in my life

~
2

.
)
[ | °o
., o
) )

Opportunities
to care for the
poor and needy




What Young Adults Say is Missing From Worship

Communities Part 2

Opportunities to

@ Habitual churchgoers fight injustice and
oppression

il
N

@® Resilient disciples

u-

Readings and
recitations

Workshops

for strengthening
relationships
(marriages,
families, etc.)

mll
N

(o]
S

Vocational training

Teachings relevant
to my life g%

(o)
[ | e\o [ |
il il
o o




Why Young Adults Participate in Worship

Communities Part 1

@ Habitual churchgoers @ Resilient disciples

50%

To grow in my faith

46%

To learn about God

Worship / music

Wisdom for how to

live faithfully 62%




Why Young Adults Participate in Worship

Communities Part 2

@ Habitual churchgoers @ Resilient disciples

257%

Teachings that are
relevant to my life

Wisdom for how
scriptures apply
to my life

| always have




Why Young Adults Participate in Worship

Communities Part 3

@ Habitual churchgoers @ Resilient disciples

%
It is the right 30
To care for the poor
and needy ”

Someone there cares
deeply for me
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Fears About the World’s Future

Part1

Corruption

Global climate
change

Pollution

Extreme poverty

Racism

@ United Kingdom




Fears About the World’s Future

Part 2

Hunger and
famines

Natural disasters

Wealth inequality

Education

Healthcare

@ United Kingdom




Ready to Make a Difference

“In the last three years, | have ...”

Signed a petition

Donated to a
local charity

Volunteered or
served others locally

Raised awareness
for a meaningful cause

Donated to a
national charity

Donated to a
Christian charity

@® Global @ United Kingdom

B 36* Donated to an
B 48* international charity
_ %

_3] a1 Sponsored a child
B 30* Taken an international
B 22 trip to volunteer
I 24* Lived internationally
I 21 as a volunteer
B 20~ None of the above
I 35

B 15

B 13~

B 19"

B 10~
B s-

i 4
K
1 >

BN 23~
I 19




The Charities Young Adults are Interested

in Supporting

@ United Kingdom

Local charity

International charity

Local Christian charity

International
Christian charity




Participation in Charitable Activities

@® Global @ United Kingdom

I 68
Have given money [N 79"

I 62"
Have participated ina N GG

form of advocacy

Have volunteered I 31




One-Third Has Either Never Felt Like A Leader Or Barna

Cannot Say Where They Lead

‘Where do you consider yourself a leader’?

® Global @ UnitedKingdom

47%
44%
34%
31%
27*%
22%
16%
9% g% 9% 8% 8%
4% 5% 5%
B > HH NN
. N —
Your Your job / A church A nonprofit Ingovernment Somewhere None | have never
family workplace or faith or social cause else of these thought of myself =

community as a leader /&




The Church Has a Role to Play in Inspiring and

Growing Leadership

@® Global @ United Kingdom

| have been inspired to be a
leader based on the example
of someone at my church

| have access to leadership
training for ministry
through my church




Busyness, Distraction & Competition Cultivate a

World in Which It's More Difficult to Lead Part 1

@® Global @ United Kingdom

Everyone is too busy
and distracted

Everyone has to compete now
in a global marketplace

Society is becoming so fragmented into
different groups it is hard to lead

Older adults are not letting
younger leaders actually lead

Younger adults do not want to put
in the time to become great leaders




Busyness, Distraction & Competition Cultivate a

World in Which It's More Difficult to Lead Part 2

@® Global @ United Kingdom

People follow the news headlines
instead of leaders

Racial inequality

What it takes to be an effective
leader is changing

Gender inequality

No one wants to be a
follower anymore




The Church Serves as a Place of Both

Formation & Activation

@® Global @ United Kingdom

39*
32% 32% 3]% 32% 3]%
27% 28" 27
19%

My church has My church has helped My church has My church has | have found a cause or
helped me better me better understand helped me better helped me better issue that I'm passionate
understand the what is happening for understand understand the needs about through church

needs of the poor the poor globally social justice of marginalised people



Because of My Beliefs, it is Important That |l...

Part1

® Global

@ United States Christians @ Resilient disciples @ No faith

%
Am concerned about
the welfare of others
. elp others in nee
% Stand inst
- injustices against 65
individuals or groups -

33%




Because of My Beliefs, it is Important That ...

Part 2

® Global

@  United States Christians

@® Resilient disciples @ No faith

Stand up against %
corruption 58
31%

Give of my own resources
(including money, but also items)
33% to help others in need

23%

16%
None of the above I 4

35%




Methodology

North America
 United States (2,000)
« Canada (1,000)

This study is based on online, representative

public opinion surveys conducted by Barna Africa

« South Africa (750)

Group. * Nigeria (512)

« Kenya (300)
A total of 15,369 respondents ages 18 to 35 » Ghana (462)
across 25 countries were surveyed between _
December 4, 2018 and February 15, 2019. Asia

« South Korea (500)

o _ * India (500)

Sample distribution based on continent and « Philippines (250)
country are shown here. « Indonesia (500)

« Singapore (500)
« Malaysia (250)
 Taiwan (300)

Latin America

« Mexico (500)

e Brazil (1,005)

« Chile (300)

« Colombia (300)

Europe

 United Kingdom (1,100)
« Germany (1,001)

« Spain (500)

« Austria (500)

« Switzerland (500)

« Romania (251)

Oceania
e Australia (1,021)
« New Zealand (567)
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